

**Name of work :- SR to office of (R&B) Circle-1 & Primary inquiry office (CLF-9 Campus) at Rajkot (Pro. Chair, Sofa , Partition and Misc Minor civil Work) (JobNo.City/Raj/SR/NR/26-27/36)**

**Schedule - B**

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In Figure Rs.	In Words Ps.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	12.00  No	Providing and placing Wooden VISITOR CHAIR (HOF -orient arm wooden chair / Equivalent Make) of Wooden frame structure of approved shape using high density U foam covering good quality of tapestry cloth on seat back as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	12428.05	Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight & Paise Five Only	No	149136.60
2	3.00  No	Providing and placing Wooden VISITOR CHAIR (HOF-Epic beige PU / Equivalent Make) of Wooden frame structure of approved shape using high density U foam covering good quality of tapestry cloth on seat back as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	10874.67	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four & Paise Sixty Seven Only	No	32624.01

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	1.00  No.	Providing and placing Centre Wooden (HOF-227 A / Equivalent Make) Ractangular Table With round edge 12mm thick transperent table top glass as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	34695.52	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninty Five & Paise Fifty Two Only	No.	34695.52
4	2.00  No	Providing and supplying THREE seater OFFICE SOFA with Premium Fabric material and wood polish (HOF VERO-3 series / Equivalent Make) etc comp as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	141473.73	Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three & Paise Seventy Three Only	No	282947.46
5	4.00  No	Providing and supplying TWO seater OFFICE SOFA with Premium Fabric material and wood polish (HOF VERO -2 series / Equivalent Make) etc comp as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	113820.94	Rupees One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty & Paise Ninty Four Only	No	455283.76
6	1.00  No	Providing and placing Centre Wooden (HOF / Equivalent Make) Round Table With 12mm thick transperent table top glass as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	31070.63	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Seventy & Paise Sixty Three Only	No	31070.63
7	1.00  No	Providing and placing Centre Wooden (HOF-307 A / Equivalent Make) Round Coffee Table with 12mm thick transperent table top glass as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	32624.01	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four & Paise One Only	No	32624.01

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	1.00  No	Providing and supplying (HOF Ventis / Equivalent Make) Make REVOLVING premium Executive Revolving Chair (HIGH BACK) including Aluminum Alloy Base with knee tilt synchro mechanism with Adjustable Armrests, single position back lock, seat and back, made from high density U -foam, arms, S.S. pipe with PU pad etc comp as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	129459.78	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine & Paise Seventy Eight Only	No	129459.78
9	1.00  No	Providing and placing Wooden Glider (HOF M68+M68 P1 Rocking Chair / Equivalent Make) of Wooden frame structure of approved shape using high density U foam covering good quality of tapestry cloth on seat back as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	71979.67	Rupees Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine & Paise Sixty Seven Only	No	71979.67
10	74.20  Sqmt	Providing and fixing Wooden tiles flooring using 8 MM thick Wooden tiles of Std. company including fixing with necessary solution for all floors.	1868.50	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	138642.70
11	17.54  Sqmt	Providing supplying and laying wooden partition with one side 12 mm thick marine water proof plywood and other side 8 mm thick marine water proof plywood with framing of 50 x 37.50 mm thick alluminium pipe with 600 mm distance horizontal and vertical both way with 1 mm premium lamination sheet with require all labour, material and fixture etc. complete	10605.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred Five Only	Sqmt	186011.70

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
12	5.00 No.	Providing and supplying Office Rectangular Metal (Powder coated) Cupboard (Godrej/ Equivalent Make) 1980mm Height X 900mm width and 2 door, 4 shelves with necessary stainless steel fitting and hinges, with key Lock etc comp design approved by Engineer-in-charge.	10977.69	Rupees Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Seven & Paise Sixty Nine Only	No.	54888.45
13	98.70 Sqmt	Providing and fixing wall paper of premium quality acrylic coated two to three layers material, pretreated, non woven, washable and strippable, PVC base material including fixing the wall paper with glue as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	1666.50	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	164483.55
14	12.20 Sqmt	Providing and fixing BOX type cupboard of size 450mm depth with using 18mm thick plywood in outer frame, shutter and shelves with both side laminated with 1mm thick decorative laminate sheet with necessary hardware materials like S.S. hinges handles and other fixture and fastening etc. complete or as directed.	6565.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Only	Sqmt	80093.00
15	4.60 Sqmt	Providing and Fixing table top premium quality acrylic coated two to three layers material, pretreated, non woven, washable and strippable, PVC base material including fixing On table as design by Engineer - in - charge.	1666.50	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	7665.90

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
16	8.00  No	Providing and placing Wooden Foot rest (42.5L x 12.5W x 29.5H CM) with Wooden frame structure as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	999.90	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninty Nine & Paise Ninty Only	No	7999.20
17	1.00  No	Providing and supplying Providing and supplying Two Seater Sleeper, 53.5" W 83" L Convertible Sofa Bed Couch Futon Couches with Premium Fabric material etc comp as per requirement and the job as per design /drawing and shall get approved from engineer in charge	19553.60	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three & Paise Sixty Only	No	19553.60
18	13.70  Sqmt	Providing and supplying of 12mm thick clear glass of table top and with polishing edge as design by Engineer - in - charge.	1868.50	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	25598.45
19	5.80  Sqmt	Providing, Supplying and Fixing in Position Roller Blind as per instruction of Engineer-in-Charge. The Fabric shall be Woven using either Polyester or Fibre Glass Materials. The selection of Fabric Category i.e. Privacy / Black Out or Sheer Shade shall be done by EIC.	1717.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen Only	Sqmt	9958.60
20	27.80  Sqmt	Providing and Fixing Prepainted galvanized coated steel roof sheet semi corrugated (JSW) in salted colour having 0.50 MM thick & 6.00 MM thick insulation layer including fixing with SDS Screw to structural steel etc. complete as per instruction (Jindal or Eq. Made) of Engineer in Charge (Structural Sheet Shall be Paid Separately)	654.48	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Four & Paise Forty Eight Only	Sqmt	18194.54

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
21	27.80 Sqmt	Dismantling of sheet roofing including ridges, Hips, Valleys, Gutters etc. stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) G.I.sheet roofing.	52.50	Rupees Fifty Two & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	1459.50
22	5.60 Sqmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- Crushed stone aggregates 40 mmnominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3258.26	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight & Paise Twenty Six Only	Sqmt	18246.26
23	28.00 Sqmt	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	52.50	Rupees Fifty Two & Paise Fifty Only	Sqmt	1470.00
24	4.17 Quintel	Steel work, riveted in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A) In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like.	5889.50	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine & Paise Fifty Only	Quintel	24559.22

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
25	27.80 Sqmt	Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand) or L.M. 1.1.5 (1-Lime putty :1.5 - coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A) 25mm thick	1019.39	Rupees One Thousand Ninteen & Paise Thirty Nine Only	Sqmt	28339.04
26	11.00 Sqmt	Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push-pull operation including the cost of hood cover and spring etc. complete.(A) Shutters having width below 3.5 M.	3554.40	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four & Paise Forty Only	Sqmt	39098.40
27	19.50 Sqmt	Providing and fixing 19MM thick commercial plywood shutter using teak wood beading 1-MM thick lamination sheet as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. On front side including oil paint to C.B. shutter back side shutter beading and frame of door, necessary fixture and fastening and including finishing of the existing wall surface with colour touching matching with all labour and material etc. complete.	2525.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five Only	Sqmt	49237.50
Total Rs.						<b>2095321.05</b>

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
I/we am / are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above / below the estimated rates (percentage should be written in words and figures _____ % above / below) the estimated rates as mentioned above. Amount of My / Our tender works out as under						
<b>1) Estimated amount put to Tender : Rs.20,95,321.05</b>			<b>1) Estimated amount put to Tender : Rs.20,95,321.05</b>			
2) Deduct _____ % below Rs. _____.			2) Add _____ % Above Rs. _____.			
3) Net Amount of Tender Rs. _____.			3) Total Amount of Tender Rs. _____.			
4) In words Rs. _____.			4) In words Rs. _____.			
* (Please strike out whichever is not applicable)						

**Deputy Executive Engineer  
City (Building) Sub Division  
Rajkot**

**Executive Engineer  
City (R & B) Division  
Rajkot**

**Notes**

- 1) All the work shall be carried out as per Public works deptt. Hand book, and other I.S. specifications and other specifications of the Division or as directed.
- 2) All the columns in schedule should be filled in Ink and total of the entries in the last column should be struck by the contractor
- 3) Rates quoted includes clearance of site (prior to commencement of work and at its closer) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture weather etc.
- 4) To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.
- 5) The contractor shall exhibit the details of work, tender amount and specifications as per Govt. Circular No. ED/6/32772/N Dated 26.04.78 and as per G.R. No. TNC/9/24/C Dt. 18.11.91 as directed by the Engineer-in-charge of the work, on board at site of work which contractor is not entitle for any extra payment.
- 6) Testing of materials be as per statement attached with the specifications, The materials shall be tested in G.E.R.I. bill for testing shall be paid by the Deptt. And 1 % (One percent) of amount put to tender after deducting the cost of materials as per Schedule - A shall be deducted from the running account bills of the work (as per G.R. (R & B) Deptt No. TNC/1085/4/C Dt. 10.05.85)
- 7) One percent of value of work for this work, shall be recovered form the contract payments as “LABOUR CESS” in terms of the Gujarat Government Gazette – Extra Ordinary – Dated 12/12/2004 Implementation of Building and other construction works (Regulation of employment and condition of Service Act, 1996)



1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8)	As the work is to be carried out in all Govt. Non-Resi and Resi as such all the furniture and other under shallbe shifted by the contractor at his own cost and on completion of work same shall be put to its original place for which on Extra payment shall be					
9)	RCC item where there is changing of grade mix or change as per actual mix design the different of cement consumption shall be deducted from the rate of original item of the rate of star rate maintainaced in the tender.					

**Deputy Executive Engineer**  
**City (Building) Sub Division**  
**Rajkot**

**Executive Engineer**  
**City (R & B) Division**  
**Rajkot**